
Burial Activity Report

CIMS Village of Lake Delton Cemetery

Period Covered:

Date Printed: 06/14/2018

From 01/01/1800 to 06/14/2018

LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE

DEATH
DATE

BURIAL
DATE TYPE LOCATION FUNERAL HOME

Achtenberg Anna 02/22/1961 02/25/1961 Standard 1 3 73 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Achtenberg Charles 05/19/1940 05/22/1940 Standard 1 3 73 2

Adams Bertha Radant 01/15/1977 01/18/1977 Standard 1 1 82 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Adams Carl 03/01/1912 03/01/1912 Standard 1 1 82 2

Adams Charles 67 09/22/1917 09/22/1917 Standard 1 1 117 4

Adams David M 05/11/1858 05/11/1858 Standard 1 2 24 1

Adams Drusilla L 63 03/22/1884 03/22/1884 Standard 1 2 24 4

Adams Ediythe Fox 08/10/1948 08/12/1948 Standard 1 1 85 4

Adams Eliza E 09/05/1860 09/05/1860 Standard 1 2 24 3

Adams Erma Simmons 08/05/2003 08/12/2003 Cremation 1 3 46 6 Picha Funeral Home

Adams Estella O 03/12/1934 03/13/1934 Standard 1 1 117 3

Adams Fern Lucille 08/03/1967 08/05/1967 Standard 1 5 18 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Adams George Elias 10/08/1904 10/08/1904 Standard 1 1 30 2

Adams George Emerson 08/10/1912 08/06/1912 Standard 1 1 85 3

Adams George Hoffman 12/06/1944 12/08/1944 Standard 1 1 85 5

Adams George Whitney 07/14/1919 07/14/1919 Standard 1 1 76 2

Adams Henry 11/30/1884 11/30/1884 Standard 1 2 24 1

Adams Jacob Hoffman 68 11/30/1891 11/30/1891 Standard 1 2 24 5

Adams John L 01/15/1974 01/18/1974 Standard 1 4 21 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Adams Lovilla E 04/21/1894 04/21/1894 Standard 1 2 26 1

Adams Mackey Milo 06/23/1994 06/25/1994 Standard 1 5 18 3 Picha Funeral Home
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Adams Mark 05/25/1930 05/26/1930 Standard 1 2 26 1

Adams Mary E 01/12/1900 01/13/1900 Standard 1 1 82 1

Adams Mary E 02/07/1975 02/10/1975 Standard 1 4 21 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Adams Phoebe 03/24/1915 03/24/1915 Standard 1 1 30 3

Adams Rachel 61 07/29/1882 07/29/1882 Standard 1 2 24 4

Adams Roxanne Dorothy 03/10/2002 03/14/2002 Standard 1 4 22 3 Picha Funeral Home

Adams William Elias 10/18/1952 10/20/1952 Standard 1 1 82 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Albright Christie Ann 03/12/1970 03/14/1970 Standard 1 1 143 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Albright Infant 04/16/1914 04/16/1914 Standard 1 1 119 3

Albright Infant 04/08/1915 04/08/1915 Standard 1 1 119 4

Alford Norma 10/09/1996 10/12/1996 Standard 1 5 4 5 Farber Funeral Home

Alford Rose Ellen 09/23/1913 09/23/1913 Standard 1 2 67 4

Alford Sanford 09/14/1901 09/16/1901 Standard 1 2 67 5

Allen Edna J 06/12/1896 06/12/1896 Standard 1 1 49 4

Anderson Thorn 03/01/1893 03/01/1893 Standard 1 2 55 5

Andrews Fred P 08/16/1922 08/16/1922 Standard 1 1 109 1

Andross Ann 04/07/1920 04/07/1920 Standard 1 2 89 5

Andross Charles Edwin 06/08/1919 06/08/1919 Standard 1 2 89 1

Andross George W 08/17/1906 08/17/1906 Standard 1 2 89 2

Apker Arlene R 07/20/1985 07/22/1985 Standard 1 4 27 5 Redlin Funeral Home

Apker Tom C. 09/09/1983 09/16/1983 Standard 1 4 27 3 Redlin Funeral Home

Arner Elemer 01/01/1938 Standard 1 2 126 2

Arner Virginia 83 10/19/1961 11/01/2000 Standard 1 2 126 3 Hanson Mooney Funeral
Home

Ayers Annis 10/02/1909 10/02/1909 Standard 1 2 62 2
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Ayers Edith 01/07/1925 01/08/1925 Standard 1 2 110 2

Ayers Eli 08/05/1929 08/05/1929 Standard 1 2 110 5

Ayers Frank 23 03/13/1911 03/13/1911 Standard 1 2 110 3

Ayers Hattie B 12/09/1894 12/11/1898 Standard 1 2 116 2

Ayers Minnie 03/05/1945 03/08/1945 Standard 1 2 110 4

Ayers S.K. 05/06/1897 05/06/1897 Standard 1 2 62 3

Ayers Tilton L 04/02/1902 04/04/1902 Standard 1 2 116 3

Ayers Wilbur J 08/20/1896 08/20/1896 Standard 1 2 66 4

Babcock Charles W. 07/09/1922 07/09/1922 Standard 1 1 106 1

Bacacenkircher Sarah 09/23/1908 09/23/1908 Standard 1 2 55 4

Baker Hattie L 09/22/1881 09/22/1881 Standard 1 1 77 5

Balderson Elizebeth 04/25/1874 04/25/1874 Standard 1 2 58 5

Balderson Hellena A 01/22/1904 01/24/1904 Standard 1 2 41 3

Balderson John 01/14/1921 Standard 1 2 41 4

Balderson Josephine F 12/04/1904 12/07/1904 Standard 1 2 41 5

Balderson Kent 03/06/1864 03/06/1864 Standard 1 2 58 4

Banes Donna Joy 06/28/2011 06/30/2011 Standard 1 6 46 1 Picha Funeral Home

Barker Anna Elisabeth 01/03/1905 11/07/1905 Standard 1 2 86 4

Barker William M 12/26/1904 12/06/1904 Standard 1 2 86 5

Barnes Charles W 01/01/1894 01/01/1894 Standard 1 2 21 3

Barnes Johnnie 03/01/1866 03/01/1866 Standard 1 2 28 4

Barton Charles Arthur 73 02/26/2010 03/02/2010 Standard 1 3 15 5 Picha Funeral Home

Barton Glen G (Denny) 44 07/29/1983 08/03/1983 Standard 1 3 15 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Barton Lillian A 62 09/19/1957 09/21/1957 Standard 1 3 15 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Barton Lyman D 06/01/1916 06/01/1916 Standard 1 1 69 3
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Barton Mary Marie 02/23/1923 02/28/1923 Standard 1 1 69 2

Barton Merlin J 27 03/15/1949 03/17/1949 Standard 1 3 15 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Barton William N 82 12/02/1973 12/05/1973 Standard 1 3 15 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Bazzill Emma O 10/05/1993 10/08/1993 Standard 1 5 41 2 Redlin Funeral Home

Beck Brian Dean 11/03/1973 11/06/1973 Standard 1 3 17 6

Becker Roy H 04/30/1972 05/03/1972 Standard 1 4 38 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Bell Agatha Marie 03/07/1926 03/07/1926 Standard 1 3 89 2

Bell Arthur 02/06/1955 02/08/1955 Standard 1 1 101 4

Bell Clara 11/14/1948 11/17/1948 Standard 1 3 12 4

Bell Donald O 03/07/1926 03/07/1926 Standard 1 3 89 3

Bell James H 01/29/1892 01/29/1892 Standard 1 1 23 1

Bell James H T 12/18/1862 12/18/1862 Standard 1 1 23 2

Bell Opal L 04/03/1955 04/06/1955 Standard 1 1 101 3

Bell Robert Odel 02/05/1923 02/28/1923 Standard 1 3 89 1

Bell William 11/17/1963 11/17/1963 Standard 1 3 12 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Bender Dorothy Mae 04/07/2002 04/11/2002 Standard 1 3 105 2 Farber Funeral Home

Bergner Calvin H 05/25/1972 05/26/1972 Standard 1 5 36 1

Bergner Maida Katherine 11/30/1997 12/04/1997 Standard 1 5 36 2 Redlin Funeral Home

Berning Alvina 10/11/1953 10/13/1953 Standard 1 1 129 4

Berning Henry 10/19/1943 01/07/1932 Standard 1 1 129 5

Betts Gertie 06/02/1895 06/02/1895 Standard 1 1 93 1

Biggs Adeline P. 09/28/1998 09/30/1998 Standard 1 3 72 8

Biggs Andrew Charles 09/03/1950 09/07/1950 Standard 1 3 72 2

Biggs Clarence McKinley 07/04/1992 07/08/1992 Standard 1 3 72 5 Redlin Funeral Home

Biggs Delores May 06/16/2001 06/21/2001 Standard 1 3 72 4
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Biggs Earl Vernon 08/11/1940 08/14/1940 Standard 1 3 72 1

Biggs Ella 01/07/1965 01/09/1965 Standard 1 3 72 3

Biggs Robert L. 07/01/2000 07/05/2000 Standard 1 3 72 7

Bisbee Francis 07/17/1854 07/17/1854 Standard 1 1 18 4

Bisbee Ziba 02/22/1865 02/22/1865 Standard 1 1 18 2

Blada Richard Duane 11/05/2005 11/12/2005 Cremation 1 6 6 1 Picha Funeral Home

Blada Rosanne Marie 67 04/15/2013 06/02/2013 Cremation 1 6 6 1 Picha Funeral Home

Blair Dorothy E. 12/09/2005 12/12/2005 Standard 1 5 16 2

Blake Sylvia A 05/07/1863 05/07/1863 Standard 1 1 34 5

Blaser Sarah E 04/15/1855 04/15/1855 Standard 1 1 97 3

Blohm Eleanor Waneta 12/13/1950 12/15/1950 Standard 1 3 54 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Blohm William F 06/04/1951 06/08/1951 Standard 1 3 54 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Blood Child 02/05/1897 Standard 1 1 113 2

Blood George Taylor 07/20/1915 07/20/1915 Standard 1 1 112 4

Blood Helen Louise 12/21/1906 12/31/1906 Standard 1 1 112 3

Bloomer Janet L 06/07/2006 06/16/2005 Cremation 1 5 17 2

Blum Christine M. 01/27/1991 01/30/1991 Standard 1 6 42 5 Fick Hoof Funeral Home

Bolton William Russell 12/21/1971 12/29/1971 Standard 1 4 9 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Bonfoy Carey Horace 09/24/1947 09/26/1947 Standard 1 1 130 1

Bonfoy Lora 05/24/1951 05/26/1951 Standard 1 1 130 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Bowman Alelaide 2 10/06/1854 10/06/1854 Standard 1 2 26 2

Bowman David 02/25/1900 02/27/1900 Standard 1 2 30 3

Bowman Harvey 12/05/1896 12/05/1896 Standard 1 2 26 5

Bowman Melvine 37 03/13/1888 03/03/1888 Standard 1 2 30 1

Bowman Ruth M 71 04/04/1895 12/07/1896 Standard 1 2 30 2
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Bowman Sarah 01/15/1907 01/17/1907 Standard 1 2 26 4

Bowman Theodore 2 07/08/1851 07/08/1851 Standard 1 2 26 2

Boyd David 12/10/1856 12/10/1856 Standard 1 2 6 5

Brandt Charles Otto 90 03/13/2014 06/23/2014 Cremation 1 5 34 5 Picha Funeral Home

Brandt Ernest 01/30/1917 01/30/1917 Standard 1 2 73 4

Brandt Ernestine 04/25/1928 04/25/1928 Standard 1 2 73 2

Brandt Fern 08/25/1927 08/25/1927 Standard 1 1 92 3

Brandt Frances Mae 11/27/1996 11/30/1996 Standard 1 5 34 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Brandt Louie C 03/01/1976 03/03/1976 Standard 1 2 72 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Brandt Richard A 02/13/1965 02/16/1965 Standard 1 2 72 1

Bratcher Carolyn Sue 02/28/2013 03/05/2013 Standard 1 6 31 3 Picha Funeral Home

Bratcher John Charles 02/14/2000 02/17/2000 Standard 1 6 31 4 Fedderly-Axtell
Community Funeral

Braun Herman 03/18/1953 03/19/1953 Standard 1 3 3 1

Braun Raymond 01/28/2002 02/02/2002 Standard 1 5 13 1 Picha Funeral Home

Brenson George 12/07/1966 12/10/1966 Standard 1 4 39 1

Briggs Amantis 12/01/1896 12/01/1896 Standard 1 1 48 4

Briggs Amyntus 04/29/1896 04/29/1896 Standard 1 1 48 3

Briggs Charles Seneca 07/19/1912 07/19/1912 Standard 1 1 96 1

Briggs Dean 3 07/19/1896 05/18/1896 Standard 1 1 46 2

Briggs Emily J 10/06/1895 10/06/1895 Standard 1 1 48 2

Briggs Ernest 03/11/1928 03/22/1928 Standard 1 1 96 2

Briggs Florence A 17 02/05/1875 12/01/1896 Standard 1 1 48 1

Briggs Infant 01/15/1896 01/15/1896 Standard 1 1 47 2

Briggs Minnie 29 05/18/1893 05/18/1893 Standard 1 1 46 3

Briggs Mrs 10/28/1895 10/28/1895 Standard 1 1 48 5
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Briggs Sarah Samantha 11/22/1915 11/24/1915 Standard 1 1 96 3

Briggs William A 11/04/1899 11/09/1899 Standard 1 1 47 4

Brilliott Lester Alan 09/19/1998 09/24/1998 Standard 1 3 103 3 Redlin Funeral Home

Brilliott Lester Alan Jr 02/01/1996 02/06/1996 Standard 1 3 103 2

Brilliott Opal E 09/28/1985 10/03/1985 Standard 1 3 103 4 Redlin Funeral Home

Brockman Clara E 12/03/1954 12/07/1954 Standard 1 3 25 8

Brown Alvin Owen 10/30/1940 11/01/1940 Standard 1 1 131 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Brown Annette Meyer 05/18/1997 05/21/1997 Standard 1 3 78 3 Fick Hoof Funeral Home

Brown Dolly 11/07/1926 11/09/1926 Standard 1 1 131 1

Brown Langdon A. 01/21/1969 01/24/1969 Standard 1 4 7 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Brown Rolland Edwards 04/16/2007 04/19/2007 Standard 1 3 78 2 Fick Hoof Funeral Home

Bullis Dorothy 11/19/1928 11/19/1928 Standard 1 1 63 2

Bullis Edward H 03/25/1914 03/27/1914 Standard 1 1 63 1

Bullis John Wesley 11/22/1903 07/24/1903 Standard 1 2 42 1

Bullis Lillian M 2 04/12/1911 Standard 1 1 63 3

Burch J 05/09/1896 Standard 1 2 77 5

Burgess Billie Jo 01/27/1974 01/30/1974 Standard 1 3 71 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Burgess Hazel Edith 06/24/1941 06/25/1941 Standard 1 3 71 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Burgess James Fletcher 02/11/1963 02/11/1963 Standard 1 3 71 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Burgess Margaret E 04/02/1956 04/05/1956 Standard 1 3 71 6

Burgess Willard H 04/19/1951 04/22/1951 Standard 1 3 71 7

Burhans Edward 11/05/1898 11/07/1898 Standard 1 2 42 3

Burhans Emma 82 03/18/1930 Standard 1 2 42 2

Burhans Jessie May 06/01/1896 01/31/1896 Standard 1 2 105 4

Burhans Lauritta A 01/25/1899 01/25/1899 Standard 1 2 42 2
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Burhans Samuel A 08/06/1870 08/06/1870 Standard 1 2 42 5

Burris Mildred A 04/12/1976 04/15/1976 Standard 1 5 30 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Burton Ella Mae 12/20/1941 12/22/1941 Standard 1 1 123 3

Butler Clarence Alfred 01/19/1970 01/26/1970 Cremation 1 3 58 3

Butler Elizabeth J 09/23/1960 09/26/1960 Cremation 1 3 58 2

Cacam Alice Flora 03/18/2003 03/21/2003 Standard 1 5 1 1

Cahoon Horace Charles 09/12/1975 09/12/1975 Standard 1 4 5 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Cahoon Judith E 73 11/18/2013 11/26/2013 Cremation 1 4 5 2 Picha Funeral Home

Cahoon Myrtie 01/20/1967 01/23/1967 Standard 1 4 2 2 Gant Funeral Home

Cahoon Paul 11/29/1956 12/03/1956 Standard 1 4 2 1

Cahoon Paul Roger 01/31/1996 02/03/1996 Standard 1 4 5 2 Fedderly-Axtell
Community Funeral

Camp James 03/26/1907 03/26/1907 Standard 1 2 109 5

Camp Mary A 06/22/1896 07/07/1902 Standard 1 2 109 4

Carnahan Ettie 01/30/1920 01/30/1920 Standard 1 2 133 2

Carnahan William 08/08/1919 08/08/1919 Standard 1 2 133 1

Carroll Joseph 08/15/1853 08/15/1853 Standard 1 1 18 5

Cartwright Lester 05/31/1997 06/02/1997 Standard 1 2 97 5 Farber Funeral Home

Cartwright Marilyn V 05/17/1922 05/22/1994 Standard 1 2 97 4 Farber Funeral Home

Chaffee Lois Clark 11/17/1946 11/20/1946 Standard 1 2 69 2

Chaffee Sarah M 12/15/1920 12/15/1920 Standard 1 2 69 3

Chaffee Sr John Hyde 03/12/1898 03/12/1898 Standard 1 2 69 5

Christian Ethan Nicholas
Andrew

10/25/2001 10/29/2001 Standard 1 5 25 5 Picha Funeral Home

Christie Harriet 12/28/1906 12/28/1906 Standard 1 2 5 4
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Christie James 03/01/1859 03/01/1859 Standard 1 2 5 4

Christman C 01/13/1876 01/13/1876 Standard 1 1 29 4

Christman Jabob 11/12/1859 11/12/1859 Standard 1 1 29 3

Ciufo Gladys M 09/05/1996 09/11/1996 Standard 1 5 33 2 Fedderly-Axtell
Community Funeral

Clark Arthur F. 11/06/1930 11/06/1930 Standard 1 1 101 1

Clark Vestina Victoria 10/10/1947 11/12/1947 Standard 1 1 101 2

Clement Augustus 03/27/1922 03/27/1922 Standard 1 1 138 5

Clement Clarinda 03/14/1899 03/15/1899 Standard 1 2 115 3

Clement Elizabeth 05/25/1912 05/25/1912 Standard 1 2 126 4

Clement Frank 07/20/1925 07/20/1925 Standard 1 2 115 2

Clement Hiram 08/26/1910 08/26/1910 Standard 1 2 115 4

Clement Lorenzo D 08/06/1922 08/06/1922 Standard 1 1 138 1

Clement Nelson 02/01/1908 02/01/1908 Standard 1 2 126 1

Coe Roderick W 12/15/1857 12/15/1857 Standard 1 1 27 5

Colburn Estella Drossart 09/23/1943 09/25/1943 Standard 1 3 77 1

Colburn William E 12/11/1947 12/15/1947 Standard 1 3 77 4

Cole Albert 07/17/1993 07/20/1993 Standard 1 5 19 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Cole Alice 01/24/1916 01/24/1916 Standard 1 1 41 4

Cole Ernest 07/14/1963 07/17/1963 Standard 1 4 1 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Cole Ernest 04/17/1995 04/29/1995 Cremation 1 5 19 1

Cole Julia Ann 12/20/1954 12/22/1954 Standard 1 3 67 1

Cole Lena 09/05/1924 09/05/1924 Standard 1 1 53 4

Cole Lucinda Anna 04/21/1946 04/24/1946 Standard 1 1 41 1

Cole Malinda Appolonia 86 07/12/2005 07/16/2005 Cremation 1 5 19 2 Picha Funeral Home

Cole Ruth 11/03/1956 11/05/1956 Standard 1 4 1 5
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Cole William A 03/12/1942 03/15/1942 Standard 1 1 41 2

Cole William H. 12/23/1964 12/26/1964 Standard 1 3 67 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Collies Elmer John 02/04/1965 02/06/1965 Standard 1 4 16 5

Collies Ruth 11/23/1983 11/28/1983 Standard 1 4 16 4

Congdon James W 12/09/1887 12/09/1887 Standard 1 2 27 4

Congdon Lettie M 07/06/1905 07/08/1905 Standard 1 2 27 3

Coon Cora 01/20/1946 01/22/1946 Standard 1 2 44 1

Coon Elizabeth 01/11/1896 01/11/1896 Standard 1 1 58 3

Corning Bette J 03/29/1969 04/03/1969 Standard 1 4 8 5

Crain Alfred 07/24/1961 07/26/1961 Standard 1 1 136 3

Crain Lucille 23 06/24/1932 Standard 1 1 136 4

Cramer Virgina 11/09/1994 11/12/1994 Standard 1 5 1 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Crane Frederick A. 01/27/1926 01/27/1926 Standard 1 3 9 4

Crane Mary 12/30/1928 12/30/1928 Standard 1 1 116 2

Crane Mose L. 01/06/1929 01/06/1929 Standard 1 1 116 3

Crocker Jeri Lynn 04/30/1952 05/02/1952 Standard 1 3 45 8

Crosier Mary 04/28/1923 04/27/1923 Standard 1 1 70 3

Crowe Arthur Wallace 11/10/1948 11/12/1948 Standard 1 2 137 2

Crowe Infant 01/22/1926 01/22/1926 Standard 1 2 137 3

Crowe Richard Robert 10/23/1952 10/27/1952 Standard 1 2 137 1

Cushman J.L. 02/01/1903 02/01/1903 Standard 1 1 50 1

Cushman Percy E 04/22/1906 04/22/1906 Standard 1 1 50 4

Cushman Phylesta 12/01/1989 Standard 1 1 50 3

Daiber Edith D 76 07/13/1961 07/17/1961 Standard 1 2 111 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Dankert Dorothy Belle 02/17/2009 02/24/2009 Standard 1 4 32 2 Picha Funeral Home
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Davis Earl 06/10/1976 06/10/1976 Cremation 1 2 107 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Davis Elsie Belle 05/25/1963 05/25/1963 Standard 1 2 107 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Davis Infant 12/05/1941 12/07/1941 Standard 1 3 85 2

Davis Marian Jane 11/02/2003 07/27/2006 Cremation 1 3 34 1

Davis Matilda 12/26/1899 12/28/1899 Standard 1 1 49 3

De Long A 04/06/1909 04/06/1909 Standard 1 1 78 1

De Witt Cleo Belle 06/04/1923 06/04/1923 Standard 1 2 140 2

Dehler Dorothy Marie 02/07/2008 05/20/2008 Cremation 1 3 76 6 Picha Funeral Home

Deisler Pearl M 12/08/1956 12/15/1956 Standard 1 3 38 4

Dickenson Rufus 04/21/1908 04/23/1908 Standard 1 2 80 2

Dickey June Frances 83 06/14/2003 06/18/2003 Standard 1 3 59 6

Dittrich Kenneth Frank 09/18/2002 09/23/2002 Standard 1 5 28 1 Picha Funeral Home

Dittrich Shirlee 08/24/1984 08/27/1984 Standard 1 5 28 1 Cress Funeral Home

Dixon Ethyl Joan 01/15/2006 01/19/2006 Standard 1 3 14 8 Picha Funeral Home

Dixon Vada D 01/07/1982 01/09/1982 Standard 1 1 107 2

Doherty Katherine Bridget 03/28/1919 03/28/1919 Standard 1 1 88 5

Dowd William Henry 10/02/1960 10/05/1960 Standard 1 1 4 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Dunham Caroline Mary 09/12/1903 09/14/1903 Standard 1 1 51 2

Duryea Maria 03/02/1911 03/02/1911 Standard 1 1 120 5

Dyer Margaret 08/12/1899 08/13/1899 Standard 1 1 12 1

Eaton Eva 02/10/1909 02/10/1909 Standard 1 2 107 5

Eckert Eugene Jacob 06/08/1960 06/10/1960 Standard 1 4 28 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Eckert Ruth Gertrude 03/16/2005 03/19/2005 Standard 1 4 28 2 Picha Funeral Home

Ellis George C 08/03/1890 08/03/1890 Standard 1 2 45 1

Ellis Joseph 09/27/1902 09/30/1902 Standard 1 2 45 5
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Ellis Wilhelmine L 06/22/1840 06/22/1840 Standard 1 2 45 4

Emonds Sara 08/30/1929 08/30/1929 Standard 1 2 130 5

Emonds William Charles 12/14/1929 12/14/1929 Standard 1 2 130 3

Erdman Alvin 03/22/1970 03/23/1970 Standard 1 3 64 4

Erdman Vernon Walter 05/12/1956 05/15/1956 Standard 1 3 64 3

Erickson Gustave 03/27/1928 03/27/1928 Standard 1 2 7 5

Estep Beverly Yetive 06/18/1999 06/21/1999 Standard 1 5 15 5 Picha Funeral Home

Estep Cecil Raymond 05/20/1996 05/23/1996 Standard 1 5 15 4 Picha Funeral Home

Evans Blanche Clementine 05/03/2014 05/07/2014 Cremation 1 6 41 4 Picha Funeral Home

Evans Charles Tell 01/13/2009 01/16/2009 Standard 1 6 41 4 Picha Funeral Home

Evenson Jennette W 03/20/1926 03/20/1926 Standard 1 1 128 5

Everson Bertha M 01/20/1967 01/22/1967 Standard 1 1 128 4

Everson James W. 08/03/1962 08/07/1962 Standard 1 1 128 3

Ewen David 06/03/1888 06/03/1888 Standard 1 1 39 2

Fairbanks Maria 06/15/1891 06/15/1891 Standard 1 2 111 5

Feliw Maria 96 11/02/2015 11/07/2015 Standard 1 6 22 4 Picha Funeral Home

Feliw Michael 92 08/07/2015 08/15/2015 Standard 1 6 22 3 Picha Funeral Home

Feliw Olga 67 10/18/2013 11/02/2013 Cremation 1 6 22 5

Findley Jean Alyn 07/31/1937 01/31/1937 Standard 1 1 85 2

Findley JR Giles LeRoy 04/23/2004 05/04/2004 Cremation 1 4 23 3

Findley Snr Giles L 08/10/1968 08/14/1968 Standard 1 4 23 4

Fletcher Birdie 02/24/1899 02/28/1899 Standard 1 1 52 4

Flickner George J 02/13/1948 02/15/1948 Standard 1 2 46 4

Flickner Katherine E 10/14/1964 10/16/1964 Standard 1 2 46 1

Flickner Peter 06/18/1900 06/20/1900 Standard 1 2 3 3
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Flickner Peter 03/26/1943 03/29/1945 Standard 1 2 46 3

Foote Charles Henry 02/23/1900 02/25/1900 Standard 1 2 16 5

Foote Sarah Caroline 03/27/1897 03/27/1897 Standard 1 2 16 2

Foslin Mary E. 10/31/1990 11/01/1990 Standard 1 6 9 2 Fedderly-Axtell
Community Funeral

Foss Bertha 02/01/1963 02/04/1963 Standard 1 3 25 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Foss Christopher Adolph 06/02/1950 06/03/1950 Standard 1 3 25 4

Foss Inez 03/15/1991 03/18/1991 Standard 1 3 25 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Fowler Infant of Leonard 05/09/1897 05/09/1897 Standard 1 1 57 2

Fowler Nettie 08/07/1949 08/09/1949 Standard 1 1 57 3

Fox Annis 04/01/1896 04/01/1896 Standard 1 2 88 4

Fox Carrie 10/29/1951 10/31/1951 Standard 1 2 88 1

Franey Bernice 01/11/1994 01/14/1994 Standard 1 5 35 1

Franey Clarence Thomas 03/12/1984 03/12/1984 Standard 1 5 35 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Frazier Lucy Ann 01/31/1918 01/24/1918 Standard 1 1 88 3

Freer Emily 01/22/1917 01/22/1917 Standard 1 2 22 3

Freer Howard 12/24/1908 12/24/1908 Standard 1 1 94 5

Freer Justus 11/07/1898 11/07/1898 Standard 1 1 17 1

Freer Leonard J 12/13/1899 12/17/1899 Standard 1 1 17 5

Fullmer Herbert John 12/28/1966 12/31/1966 Standard 1 2 1 1

Fullmer William 01/29/1940 02/01/1940 Standard 1 1 42 1

Fulmer Infant of John 04/09/1898 04/09/1898 Standard 1 1 42 3

Fulmer William 75 01/29/1940 01/29/1940 Standard 1 1 56 4

Gage Marvin E 11/30/1969 12/03/1969 Standard 1 5 9 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Gannon Harriet Belle 04/13/1961 04/19/1961 Standard 1 3 95 1 Fedderly Funeral Home
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Gasser DAVID LLOYD 04/24/2009 05/01/2009 Standard 1 3 35 7 Picha Funeral Home

Gasser Elinore Doris 01/13/1993 01/18/1993 Standard 1 3 35 6 Fedderly Funeral Home

Giebel Ella M 02/06/1992 02/10/1992 Standard 1 3 98 4 Redlin Funeral Home

Giebel Ferdinand John 01/20/1975 01/23/1975 Standard 1 3 98 3 Redlin Funeral Home

Gifford James 04/08/1924 04/08/1925 Standard 1 1 5 1

Gillen Edith B 01/21/1981 02/04/1981 Standard 1 3 55 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Gillen Samuel V. 11/02/1978 11/05/1978 Standard 1 3 55 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Glasser Kevin Lynn 11/09/2005 09/23/2006 Cremation 1 3 88 3

Gloyd Francis 12/16/1898 12/18/1898 Standard 1 2 92 4

Goedecke Victor H 06/25/1943 06/25/1943 Standard 1 1 109 3

Goman Bruce Ernest 10/24/1922 10/25/1922 Standard 1 2 139 5

Goman Edward C 02/16/1969 02/19/1969 Standard 1 2 124 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Goman Elizabeth Caroline 08/12/1945 08/17/1945 Standard 1 2 91 2

Goman Ernest R 10/29/1955 11/01/1955 Standard 1 2 139 1 Gant Funeral Home

Goman Lida 09/16/1967 09/20/1967 Standard 1 2 124 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Goman Roselpha 07/12/1968 07/15/1968 Standard 1 2 139 2 Gant Funeral Home

Goman William 08/21/1899 08/23/1899 Standard 1 2 91 3

Goodall Jane Eliza 02/28/1931 02/28/1931 Standard 1 3 8 6

Gorman Eileen 02/28/1944 03/02/1934 Standard 1 2 139 4

Gould Alizina 59 12/29/1889 12/29/1889 Standard 1 1 46 1

Gould Charles 28 07/28/1897 07/01/1898 Standard 1 1 46 4

Greek Charles 04/29/1948 05/01/1948 Standard 1 1 62 3

Greek William 52 12/22/1895 12/24/1895 Standard 1 1 62 2

Greenwald Charles E 12/21/1971 12/24/1971 Standard 1 3 36 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Griffith Gertie Lee 03/15/1898 05/03/1893 Standard 1 2 44 3
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Griffith Susan P 10/20/1906 10/02/1906 Standard 1 2 44 4

Gutzler Myrtle C 09/23/1978 09/28/1978 Standard 1 3 63 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Gutzler Stacy F 12/05/1955 12/07/1955 Standard 1 3 63 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Hacker Byron R. 11/11/1991 01/14/1991 Standard 1 6 5 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Hall Bertha 05/06/1957 05/08/1957 Standard 1 3 5 1 Conway Funeral Home

Hall Eliza Jane 07/24/1932 07/24/1932 Standard 1 1 81 2

Hall Hattie V 12/25/1906 12/27/1906 Standard 1 1 81 3

Hall James M 06/06/1987 01/06/1897 Standard 1 1 81 1

Hall Joseph W 08/23/1946 08/26/1946 Standard 1 3 5 2 Conway Funeral Home

Hall Robert F 04/27/1912 04/29/1912 Standard 1 1 64 3

Hall Zada Ann 12/27/1967 12/30/1967 Standard 1 1 81 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Hames Harold G. 11/27/1971 05/28/1971 Standard 1 4 2 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Hamilton Celestia 03/09/1893 03/09/1893 Standard 1 1 54 2

Hamilton Courtland Alvan 03/21/1883 03/21/1883 Standard 1 1 54 4

Hammond Harmon Preston 09/09/1919 09/09/1919 Standard 1 2 131 5

Hansel Elizabeth Louise 12/06/1963 12/07/1963 Standard 1 4 31 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Hansen Carl 08/23/1977 08/23/1977 Standard 1 2 97 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Hansen Marion Elizabeth 94 10/03/2017 10/17/2017 Cremation 1 2 97 1

Hardt Dorothea 10/20/1921 10/20/1921 Standard 1 3 87 4

Hardt Emile 02/20/1922 02/20/1922 Standard 1 3 87 3

Harrington William Steven 03/15/1940 03/15/1940 Standard 1 1 84 2

Harrinton William Steven 05/15/1940 03/17/1940 Standard 1 1 86 2

Harris Katherine 08/19/1925 08/19/1925 Standard 1 1 5 5

Harrison Albert 12/31/1923 12/31/1923 Standard 1 2 141 5

Harrison Della 04/06/1946 04/09/1946 Standard 1 3 31 4
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Harrison Floyd 09/23/1927 09/23/1927 Standard 1 2 141 3

Harrison John 06/30/1924 06/30/1924 Standard 1 1 10 1

Harrison Marsh 10/04/1960 10/07/1960 Standard 1 3 31 3

Harvey James 10/31/1872 10/31/1872 Standard 1 2 43 5

Haskins Charles A 06/25/1922 06/25/1922 Standard 1 2 114 1

Haskins Lydia B. 05/20/1907 05/23/1907 Standard 1 2 114 2

Hawalleck Edward R 12/25/1967 12/28/1967 Standard 1 3 66 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Hayes Emma Jane 06/28/1942 06/29/1942 Standard 1 2 100 2

Hayes Mortimer M 07/07/1929 07/07/1929 Standard 1 2 100 1

Haynes Mildred Lillian 85 05/21/2005 11/16/2009 Cremation 1 3 39 3 Picha Funeral Home

Haynes Russell 94 11/04/2009 11/16/2009 Cremation 1 3 39 2 Picha Funeral Home

Heath William 01/12/1916 01/12/1916 Standard 1 1 118 1

Hecock Alvarado C 01/17/1944 01/19/1944 Standard 1 2 50 5

Hecock Lorinda Aldelaide 12/14/1953 12/01/1953 Standard 1 2 50 4

Hedges Alice H 11/14/1955 11/15/1955 Standard 1 3 67 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Hedges Eugene S 12/15/1956 12/18/1956 Standard 1 3 67 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Heick Henning 05/28/1914 05/28/1914 Standard 1 2 112 1

Heick John 08/20/1926 08/20/1926 Standard 1 2 112 3

Heick Martha 05/20/1926 05/20/1926 Standard 1 2 112 2

Heiner Jacques Peter 50 04/02/2014 04/08/2017 Standard 1 6 50 5 Redlin Funeral Home

Heisz Eddie M 02/01/1978 02/06/1978 Standard 1 4 32 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Heisz Roger T 07/09/1961 07/11/1961 Standard 1 4 32 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Henricksen Geraldine Jean 08/03/2008 08/07/2008 Standard 1 5 10 2 Picha Funeral Home

Henrickson Lucille B 06/27/1972 06/30/1972 Standard 1 4 7 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Henthorn Robert 06/03/1977 06/06/1977 Standard 1 5 10 1 Fedderly Funeral Home
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Hewitt Elmer Charles 08/07/1949 08/09/1949 Standard 1 3 26 3

Hewitt Harry E 11/08/1955 11/12/1955 Standard 1 2 113 1

Hewitt Lenora Adams 05/19/1956 05/21/1956 Standard 1 3 26 1

Hewitt Leona Evelyn 06/23/1964 06/25/1964 Standard 1 4 11 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Hewitt Luellen 58 12/01/1898 12/03/1898 Standard 1 2 113 3

Hewitt Mary Jane 03/03/1908 03/03/1908 Standard 1 2 113 2

Higbee Isabelle Irene 08/28/1917 08/28/1917 Standard 1 1 51 5

Higbee Lester 03/05/1924 03/05/1924 Standard 1 1 51 4

Higgins Edward 05/05/1914 05/05/1914 Standard 1 1 90 5

Higgins Edward Chresten 02/17/1981 02/19/1981 Standard 1 3 59 1

Higgins Harriet 91 05/05/1983 05/06/1983 Standard 1 3 59 2 Gunderson Funeral
Home

Higgins Ruth Elizabeth 12/26/2002 12/30/2002 Standard 1 3 59 4 Picha Funeral Home

Higgins William Warren 89 02/03/2011 02/10/2011 Standard 1 3 59 3 Picha Funeral Home

Hilborn Jere B 12/07/2000 06/09/2001 Cremation 1 1 92 3 Picha Funeral Home

Hill Chauncey V 11/12/1909 11/12/1909 Standard 1 1 58 1

Hill Rhodentha A. 05/06/1902 05/08/1902 Standard 1 1 58 2

Hiller Edward Robert 02/18/1948 02/21/1948 Standard 1 2 93 2

Hiller Harry J 10/31/1926 10/31/1926 Standard 1 2 93 5

Hiller Ida 01/26/1936 01/29/1936 Standard 1 2 93 4

Hillman Dolores 01/07/1977 01/10/1977 Standard 1 1 131 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Hillman Edward Willard 06/15/1939 06/15/1939 Standard 1 1 95 3

Hillman Edwin 07/31/1995 08/03/1995 Standard 1 1 131 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Hillman Fred H 06/11/1967 06/14/1967 Standard 1 3 16 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Hillman Lillie 10/08/1951 10/08/1951 Standard 1 3 16 2 Gant Funeral Home

Hillman Marie 11/13/1955 11/15/1955 Standard 1 1 95 2 Fedderly Funeral Home
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Hillman William 09/02/1963 09/04/1963 Standard 1 1 95 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Hines Alice (NMI) 02/20/2006 02/25/2006 Standard 1 3 18 2 Fedderly-Axtell
Community Funeral

Hines Ralph M 10/01/1977 10/13/1977 Standard 1 3 18 1

Hoke Jane 10/17/1909 10/17/1909 Standard 1 1 87 2

House Glenn H 09/09/1951 09/11/1951 Standard 1 3 38 1

House Owen 08/13/1957 08/16/1957 Standard 1 4 11 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Howard Anne E 03/09/1965 03/09/1965 Standard 1 2 132 3

Howard Frederick W 07/18/1939 06/15/1939 Standard 1 2 132 1

Howard Nancy Ann 02/18/1943 02/23/1943 Standard 1 2 132 2

Hubbard Marie Martha 03/27/1998 04/08/1998 Cremation 1 6 3 2

Hubbard Nettie 10/30/1966 11/02/1966 Standard 1 4 3 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Hubbard Ora C 06/05/1956 06/08/1956 Standard 1 4 3 1

Huebing Lowell Arthur 93 04/30/2017 04/30/2017 Cremation 1 4 39 5 Picha Funeral Home

Hulbert Almira 12/07/1929 12/07/1929 Standard 1 2 76 2

Hulbert Charles 06/02/1921 06/02/1921 Standard 1 2 31 5

Hulbert Emma 3 09/12/1885 09/12/1885 Standard 1 2 76 3

Hulbert Estelle 05/15/1929 05/15/1929 Standard 1 2 31 2

Hulbert Ferdinand 04/28/1870 04/28/1870 Standard 1 2 78 4

Hulbert Frank 04/02/1924 04/02/1924 Standard 1 2 31 1

Hulbert Herbert 0 06/04/1889 06/04/1899 Standard 1 2 76 4

Hulbert James 05/16/1924 05/16/1924 Standard 1 2 107 1

Hulbert Joe 03/09/1888 03/09/1888 Standard 1 2 76 5

Hulbert Lydia 09/02/1921 09/02/1921 Standard 1 2 78 1

Hulbert Marion Eugene 12/23/1942 12/26/1942 Standard 1 2 76 1

Hulbert Mary Elizabeth 11/11/1916 11/11/1916 Standard 1 2 107 2
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Hulbert Walton H 05/09/1953 05/11/1953 Standard 1 2 31 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Hunter Willie E 11/16/1862 11/16/1862 Standard 1 2 71 3

Huntington Grace Elizabeth 03/26/1923 03/28/1923 Standard 1 1 117 2

Huntington Joel Thomas 02/27/1922 02/27/1922 Standard 1 2 60 3

Huntington Levi 07/05/1888 07/05/1888 Standard 1 2 60 5

Huntington Lois Elizabeth 09/07/1922 09/07/1922 Standard 1 2 60 2

Huntington Polly W 06/05/1891 06/05/1891 Standard 1 2 60 4

Ihde Albert David 01/01/1956 01/04/1956 Standard 1 3 47 6 Fedderly Funeral Home

Ihde Albert Julious 10/28/1963 10/30/1963 Standard 1 3 97 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Ihde Emma E 11/12/1925 11/12/1925 Standard 1 2 101 5

Ihde Fredrick A 12/25/1973 12/28/1973 Standard 1 3 47 2

Ihde Lillie Elpha 04/02/1963 04/14/1963 Standard 1 3 47 8 Fedderly Funeral Home

Ihde Margaret Ione 12/28/1963 12/31/1963 Standard 1 3 97 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Ingalls Edson J 11/11/1882 11/11/1882 Standard 1 1 61 1

Ingalls Marie E 03/24/1886 03/24/1886 Standard 1 1 61 2

Jahn Edward K 03/05/1981 02/12/1981 Standard 1 3 104 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Jahn Frances Louise 06/11/1976 06/14/1976 Standard 1 3 104 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Jahn Karl 10/30/1917 10/30/1917 Standard 1 2 123 4

Jahn La Rue 10/05/1904 10/07/1904 Standard 1 2 123 2

Jahn Patricia Lynn 01/03/1953 01/04/1953 Standard 1 3 104 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Jahn Sarah 08/11/1948 08/13/1948 Standard 1 2 123 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Jahn Wilma J 03/09/1996 03/12/1996 Standard 1 3 104 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Jansen Caroline C 05/26/1971 05/28/1971 Standard 1 3 56 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Jansen Matthias Lorenz 11/30/1956 12/03/1956 Standard 1 3 56 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Johnson Ada 04/29/1947 05/01/1947 Standard 1 1 133 2
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Johnson Althea E 07/07/1980 07/20/1980 Standard 1 4 23 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Johnson Blanche I 09/24/1967 09/27/1967 Standard 1 4 26 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Johnson Dorothy T 07/03/2000 07/07/2000 Standard 1 4 37 2

Johnson Garry 04/29/1944 04/19/1944 Standard 1 3 44 2

Johnson Marshall 05/14/1947 05/17/1947 Standard 1 1 133 1 Gant Funeral Home

Johnson Robert Ellsworth 01/20/1965 01/22/1965 Standard 1 3 68 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Johnson Walter 10/07/2002 10/12/2002 Standard 1 4 37 1 Fedderly-Axtell
Community Funeral

Jones Ambrose 01/08/1916 01/08/1916 Standard 1 1 56 1

Jones Caroline W 02/16/1913 02/16/1913 Standard 1 2 19 2

Jones Cornelia 10/09/1854 10/09/1854 Standard 1 2 19 5

Jones Horatio G 01/01/1892 Standard 1 2 19 3

Jones Ida C 05/19/1898 05/25/1898 Standard 1 2 19 1

Jones Sally Fullmer 06/19/1912 06/19/1912 Standard 1 1 56 5

Joyce Patrica 09/14/1955 09/17/1955 Standard 1 1 85 1

Kaminski Amber 09/20/1964 09/23/1964 Standard 1 5 11 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Kaminski Frank S 07/03/1975 07/05/1975 Standard 1 5 11 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Kaminski Loretta A 11/07/2013 11/12/2013 Standard 1 5 12 5 Picha Funeral Home

Kaminski Paul Eli 4 09/18/1931 09/18/1931 Standard 1 1 108 2

Kaminski Stillborn 11/28/1946 11/29/1946 Standard 1 1 108 3

Kaminski Thomas Lee 04/14/2004 04/17/2004 Standard 1 5 12 4 Picha Funeral Home

Kasdorf John 01/10/1992 01/14/1992 Standard 1 6 18 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Kempfer Pamela Sue 07/13/2005 07/15/2005 Standard 1 6 35 1 Picha Funeral Home

Kerwin George W 08/14/1956 08/16/1956 Standard 1 3 33 6 Fedderly Funeral Home

Kerwin Mary L 08/08/1997 08/12/1997 Standard 1 3 33 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Keyes George Gardner 06/15/1912 06/15/1912 Standard 1 3 7 4

20



Period Covered:

Date Printed: 06/14/2018

From 01/01/1800 to 06/14/2018

LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE

DEATH
DATE

BURIAL
DATE TYPE LOCATION FUNERAL HOME

Keyes Ruth Ann 12/02/1909 12/02/1909 Standard 1 3 7 1

Kieta Florence R 09/20/2003 09/20/2003 Cremation 1 2 74 4 Picha Funeral Home

Kieta Joseph Stanley 06/06/2001 10/13/2001 Cremation 1 2 74 4 Picha Funeral Home

Kiley Walter P 01/18/1946 01/20/1946 Standard 1 3 73 4

King Alicinda 10/16/1859 10/16/1859 Standard 1 1 35 3

King Preston L. 10/23/1859 10/23/1859 Standard 1 1 35 5

King Sylvia L 10/26/1853 10/26/1853 Standard 1 1 35 4

Kingsley Bonette 04/25/1899 04/26/1899 Standard 1 2 87 1

Kingsley Clara H 07/26/1955 07/29/1955 Standard 1 1 90 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Kingsley Delbert Mark 08/31/1995 09/01/1995 Standard 1 3 16 7

Kingsley Edward 03/05/1893 03/05/1893 Standard 1 2 87 3

Kingsley Erma Marie 11/02/1991 11/07/1991 Standard 1 3 45 2 Redlin Funeral Home

Kingsley Ethelyn Dowd 10/11/1927 10/11/1927 Standard 1 1 120 1

Kingsley Fern Della 10/02/1896 10/02/1896 Standard 1 2 87 4

Kingsley Floyd Albert 04/05/1927 04/05/1927 Standard 1 1 103 3

Kingsley Jasper L 11/23/1874 11/23/1874 Standard 1 2 87 5

Kingsley Jessie 10/29/1886 10/29/1886 Standard 1 2 87 5

Kingsley John Gilbert 12/23/1948 12/27/1948 Standard 1 1 90 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Kingsley Leslie B 04/04/1976 04/07/1976 Standard 1 3 45 1 Redlin Funeral Home

Kingsley Leslie Lee 11/28/1942 11/30/1942 Standard 1 3 45 1

Kingsley Mina Minerva 06/25/1905 06/25/1905 Standard 1 2 106 4

Kingsley Minnie C 02/24/1955 02/26/1955 Standard 1 2 106 1

Kingsley Ruby 10/20/1906 10/22/1906 Standard 1 1 90 2

Kingsley Vern R 02/17/1982 03/03/1982 Standard 1 3 16 3 Hammer Funeral Home

Kirk Elliott H 06/18/1976 07/02/1976 Cremation 1 4 21 4 Fedderly Funeral Home
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Klapper Elizabeth R 06/26/2002 06/30/2002 Standard 1 2 144 4 Farber Funeral Home

Klapper Jr Frank Otto 03/13/1976 03/16/1976 Standard 1 2 144 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Klapper Snr Frank Otto 03/16/1953 03/22/1953 Standard 1 2 144 5

Klassa Lawrence O 06/10/1981 06/12/1981 Standard 1 4 18 2 Conway Funeral Home

Knapp Burchard A 03/13/1914 03/14/1914 Standard 1 1 87 3

Knapp Catherine 07/06/1906 07/08/1906 Standard 1 1 87 4

Knapp Nathon Hall 07/14/1904 07/15/1904 Standard 1 1 87 5

Koppke Baby 05/02/1899 05/05/1899 Standard 1 2 101 4

Kowalke Lawrence B 06/08/2014 07/05/2014 Cremation 1 6 9 5

Koziara Linda Lou 02/19/2009 02/24/2009 Standard 1 1 125 2

Kucan Walter Michael 56 03/07/2012 03/13/2012 Standard 1 3 40 7 Torkelson Furneral
Home

Kuntz Carl Ludwig 07/20/1954 07/21/1954 Standard 1 3 44 3

Kuntz Elizabeth 07/01/1960 07/05/1960 Standard 1 3 44 4

Kuntz James 01/28/1953 01/30/1953 Standard 1 3 44 1

Kuntz Wesley John 09/28/1986 09/29/1986 Standard 1 6 40 5 Redlin Funeral Home

Kurtzweg Marshall (Mike) 06/06/2008 06/12/2008 Standard 1 4 44 4 Picha Funeral Home

Kurtzweg Roger E 09/23/1968 09/26/1968 Standard 1 4 44 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

La Fountain Mary 03/01/1918 Standard 1 1 110 3

Lacht Infant 02/13/1927 02/13/1927 Standard 1 1 118 5

Lage Annie M 07/18/1955 07/23/1955 Standard 1 3 53 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Lage Emma A. 07/26/1976 07/29/1976 Standard 1 3 53 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Lage Henry 05/05/1949 05/11/1949 Standard 1 3 53 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Lage Laura Adeline 12/20/2007 12/22/2007 Standard 1 3 53 4 Picha Funeral Home

Lage Richard O. 01/13/1984 01/17/1984 Standard 1 3 53 4 Fedderly Funeral Home
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Lage Rudolph H 05/28/1972 05/28/1972 Standard 1 3 53 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Lakey Leo 12/07/1990 12/12/1990 Standard 1 4 39 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

LaMar Clifford 06/11/1975 06/12/1975 Standard 1 4 8 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

LaMar Josephine A. 06/16/1980 06/18/1980 Standard 1 4 8 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

LaMar Percy 08/23/1971 08/26/1971 Standard 1 4 7 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

LaMar Sheldon 01/15/2013 01/18/2013 Standard 1 4 9 1 Gunderson Funeral
Home

LaMar Valera Mary 06/29/1957 07/01/1957 Standard 1 4 7 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Lamb Gordon 10/06/1975 10/09/1975 Standard 1 5 9 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Landt Allison A 11/05/1932 11/05/1932 Standard 1 1 132 2

Landt Newton A. 02/25/1969 02/28/1969 Standard 1 1 132 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Lane Christanna 01/25/1943 01/27/1943 Standard 1 3 5 3

Larson Alice Marie 12/07/1998 12/11/1998 Standard 1 3 52 2

Larson Jasper E 03/03/1961 03/06/1961 Standard 1 4 19 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Latatozka Madelene E 12/11/1980 12/15/1908 Standard 1 2 141 2

Latotzka Herman E. 12/14/1975 12/16/1975 Standard 1 2 141 1

Lattimer Justus I 12/30/1915 12/30/1915 Standard 1 1 84 5

Lattimer Nellie 02/19/1907 02/19/1907 Standard 1 1 62 4

Law Grace 08/06/1930 08/06/1930 Standard 1 1 105 2

Law John 06/20/1940 06/22/1940 Standard 1 2 125 1

Lawton John 03/11/1891 06/22/1940 Standard 1 1 68 2

Lehenkyj Marie 09/15/2007 09/18/2007 Standard 1 6 5 2 Picha Funeral Home

Leigh Eugene A 04/29/1919 05/02/1919 Standard 1 2 128 5

Leigh Ida 08/26/1924 08/26/1924 Standard 1 1 75 4

Leigh John D. 01/31/1932 01/31/1932 Standard 1 1 75 5
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Leigh Mary Louisa 04/21/1941 04/23/1941 Standard 1 2 128 4

Leigh Myrtle Louisa 12/02/1986 12/06/1986 Standard 1 2 128 3

Leigh Sarah M 08/10/1906 08/11/1906 Standard 1 1 75 3

Lenovich John B 08/02/1996 08/05/1996 Standard 1 3 56 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Lewis Addy 12/10/1954 12/13/1954 Standard 1 2 122 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Lewis David M 04/04/1919 04/04/1919 Standard 1 2 122 5

Lewis Fred 04/10/1955 04/12/1955 Standard 1 2 122 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Lewis Mary R 12/13/1920 12/13/1920 Standard 1 2 122 4

Lewis Olive Orvilla 01/06/1903 01/06/1903 Standard 1 1 67 3

Lindloff Albert Frederick 06/02/1966 06/05/1966 Standard 1 4 43 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Lindsay Beth W 04/06/1966 04/08/1966 Standard 1 3 23 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Ludwig George 01/16/1944 01/19/1944 Standard 1 3 33 2

Ludwig Theresa Heromnious 10/24/1942 10/27/1942 Standard 1 3 33 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Luke Daisy E 05/01/1973 05/05/1973 Standard 1 1 134 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Luke Daniel F 01/06/1924 01/06/1924 Standard 1 1 134 5

Luke Glen Casper 12/29/1965 01/03/1966 Standard 1 3 17 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Luke Gordon J 06/26/1965 06/03/1965 Standard 1 3 17 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Luke Grace Elsie 95 02/06/2013 02/11/2013 Standard 1 3 108 4

Luke LeRoy Virgil 01/02/1953 01/05/1953 Standard 1 3 17 4

Luke Mary Barbara 04/01/1953 04/04/1953 Standard 1 3 17 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Luke Phyllis Lorraine 01/14/2002 01/19/2002 Standard 1 1 106 3 Picha Funeral Home

Luke Richard William 11/19/2002 06/10/2003 Standard 1 1 106 4 Picha Funeral Home

Luke Robert T 10/14/1956 10/16/1956 Standard 1 3 17 2

Luke Vernett H 08/09/1977 08/12/1977 Standard 1 3 108 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Luke JR. Thomas A 04/15/2009 07/03/2009 Cremation 1 1 134 2 Picha Funeral Home
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Luszczak John 84 01/03/2011 01/11/2011 Standard 1 6 17 3 Picha Funeral Home

Luszczak Michael Andrew 08/01/2006 08/04/2006 Standard 1 6 17 2 Picha Funeral Home

Luszczak Nicholas 10/04/1999 10/09/1999 Standard 1 6 17 1 Picha Funeral Home

Luszczak Sophie 11/18/2016 11/25/2016 Standard 1 6 17 4 Picha Funeral Home

Mack Baby 08/09/1946 08/10/1946 Standard 1 3 51 1

Main William 06/08/1898 06/08/1898 Standard 1 1 45 5

Mallon Martha Jane 02/25/1926 02/25/1926 Standard 1 1 133 3

Manges Alma 04/27/1995 05/26/1995 Cremation 1 3 24 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Manges Nevin D 04/22/1953 04/27/1953 Standard 1 3 24 4

Marcell Nancy A 11/22/1930 11/22/1930 Standard 1 2 117 2

Marcell Simon 10/09/1910 10/09/1910 Standard 1 2 117 1

Marshall William 03/09/1925 03/09/1925 Standard 1 1 107 3

Marsich Ella 01/25/1956 01/28/1956 Standard 1 3 92 2

Marsich Victor John Jr 12/11/1963 12/13/1963 Standard 1 3 99 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Marsich Victor Sr 07/22/1942 07/23/1942 Standard 1 3 92 4

Martens Dora Pitt 10/09/1963 10/12/1963 Standard 1 4 34 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Martin Charles 06/24/1996 09/21/1996 Cremation 1 2 98 5 Picha Funeral Home

Martin Doris Vivian 05/04/2004 05/07/2004 Standard 1 3 43 2 Picha Funeral Home

Martin John 11/15/1948 11/17/1948 Standard 1 3 43 4

Martin Louis Carter 05/07/1963 05/11/1963 Standard 1 2 98 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Martin Sarah J 12/26/1955 12/28/1955 Standard 1 2 98 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Martin William H 05/15/1960 05/16/1960 Standard 1 3 43 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Mash Fred John 03/12/1918 03/12/1918 Standard 1 2 108 1

Mash Rachel Sophia 11/23/1965 11/26/1965 Standard 1 2 108 2

Mash Stillborn Triplets 06/27/1902 Standard 1 2 108 3
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Mason Allen C 03/09/1951 03/12/1951 Standard 1 3 56 1

Mason Anna M 04/08/1973 04/24/1973 Cremation 1 3 56 2

Matteson Hannah 04/28/1916 04/28/1916 Standard 1 1 110 5

Maxfield Myrtle E 12/29/1974 01/02/1975 Standard 1 1 5 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

May Milton Bennett 10/11/1953 10/14/1953 Standard 1 3 66 4

Mayer Jack 10/13/1994 10/17/1994 Standard 1 6 27 1 Picha Funeral Home

Mayer Madeline Elizabet 10/16/2004 10/19/2004 Standard 1 6 28 1 Picha Funeral Home

McCabe George 11/10/1933 11/10/1933 Standard 1 1 120 3

McCabe Luana Estell 03/07/1926 03/07/1926 Standard 1 1 120 4

McDonald Curtis Leroy 05/21/1955 02/23/1955 Standard 1 3 28 1

McDonald Ida M 05/30/1986 06/02/1986 Standard 1 3 28 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

McDonald John LeRoy 07/05/1949 07/07/1949 Standard 1 3 28 4

McMahon Alice E 01/11/1978 01/13/1978 Standard 1 5 36 3

McMahon Larry A 07/26/2009 07/30/2009 Standard 1 6 47 3 Picha Funeral Home

McQueen Ellen Ann 04/23/1939 04/25/1939 Standard 1 3 34 3

McQueen Frank Bert 12/11/1954 12/13/1954 Standard 1 3 34 2

Medo Otto 06/28/1980 07/12/1980 Standard 1 5 6 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Medo Velma 09/16/1983 09/16/1983 Standard 1 5 6 2

Meenagh C. Mildred M. 06/08/1967 06/12/1967 Standard 1 1 78 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Meenagh John Joseph 12/03/1940 12/05/1940 Standard 1 1 78 4

Meenagh Juliet Harriet 05/15/1947 05/17/1947 Standard 1 1 78 3

Merriott Anna A 08/28/1855 08/28/1855 Standard 1 1 9 3

Merriott Lucetta 08/04/1855 08/04/1855 Standard 1 1 9 4

Merriott Lutisha 01/01/1865 Standard 1 1 9 2

Merryfield Grace 04/21/1965 04/23/1965 Standard 1 5 16 4
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Merryfield Walter 02/22/1969 02/25/1969 Standard 1 5 16 5

Michaels Scott Gerald 12/14/2002 06/05/2004 Cremation 1 3 88 3

Mills Francis 02/03/1999 02/06/1999 Standard 1 4 25 2 Picha Funeral Home

Minette Mary 04/05/1999 04/09/1999 Standard 1 6 14 1 Picha Funeral Home

Montanye Arlene Mae 02/18/2000 06/30/2001 Cremation 1 1 31 5 Picha Funeral Home

Montanye Cordelia 66 06/13/1888 06/13/1888 Standard 1 1 66 2

Montonye Edward 01/02/1872 01/02/1872 Standard 1 1 66 1

Montonye Edward 06/29/1918 06/29/1918 Standard 1 1 31 1

Moon David D. 06/10/1964 06/13/1964 Standard 1 5 8 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Moon Evline Ione 04/02/1997 04/26/1997 Cremation 1 3 46 1 Fedderly-Axtell
Community Funeral

Moon Irene Georgia 02/05/2003 02/10/2003 Standard 1 5 8 2 Picha Funeral Home

Moon Victor 10/30/1918 10/30/1918 Standard 1 1 102 1

Moore Dale Thomas 57 08/30/2010 09/04/2010 Standard 1 3 109 1 Picha Funeral Home

Morrison David P 01/30/1916 01/30/1916 Standard 1 2 64 1

Morrison Frank Elias 06/18/1917 06/18/1917 Standard 1 2 127 2

Morrison Lydia Catherine 09/16/1916 09/16/1916 Standard 1 2 127 1

Morrison Mary Anne 01/01/1904 01/03/1904 Standard 1 2 64 2

Morton Gregg 06/11/1978 06/13/1978 Standard 1 5 45 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Moser Dorothy L 04/18/1976 04/20/1976 Standard 1 2 96 2 Gant Funeral Home

Murray Alexander 08/29/1900 08/29/1900 Standard 1 1 80 1

Murray Anna E 07/21/1944 07/24/1944 Standard 1 2 142 2

Murray Charlotte L 03/11/1895 03/11/1895 Standard 1 1 80 2

Murray Curtis 05/20/1924 05/20/1924 Standard 1 2 103 2

Murray David Robert 11/26/1919 11/26/1919 Standard 1 2 103 3
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Murray Ellis 09/05/1907 09/05/1907 Standard 1 2 79 1

Murray Esther 12/20/1966 12/02/1966 Standard 1 2 103 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Murray Faye Udine 84 09/28/2009 10/05/2009 Cremation 1 2 103 1 Picha Funeral Home

Murray Isabella 07/24/1857 07/24/1857 Standard 1 1 32 1

Murray John A 11/28/1905 11/28/1905 Standard 1 2 79 5

Murray Kenneth Melvin 11/10/1993 10/16/2007 Cremation 1 2 90 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Murray Louis G 05/10/1940 05/11/1940 Standard 1 3 37 2

Murray Lyman Alexander 11/28/1918 11/30/1918 Standard 1 1 113 5

Murray Marguerite 59 11/17/1967 11/20/1967 Standard 1 5 21 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Murray Mary M 08/29/1978 08/29/1978 Standard 1 3 90 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Murray Robert Howard 11/14/1969 11/17/1969 Standard 1 2 103 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Murray Robinnia 04/01/1919 04/03/1919 Standard 1 1 113 4

Murray Sabella 12/09/1880 12/09/1880 Standard 1 1 32 2

Murray Susan 10/26/1911 10/26/1911 Standard 1 2 79 4

Murray Thomas J 10/04/1882 10/04/1882 Standard 1 1 32 3

Murray Timme Paul 06/17/1946 06/17/1946 Standard 1 3 46 4

Murray Vincent P 09/02/1975 09/04/1975 Standard 1 3 46 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Murray William Bruce 08/02/1919 08/31/1919 Standard 1 1 32 4

Murray William Edward 72 09/16/2012 09/20/2012 Standard 1 4 28 3 Picha Funeral Home

Nauruhn Robert E 02/17/1962 02/23/1962 Standard 1 4 6 2

Neis Clara R 07/24/1998 07/25/1998 Standard 1 5 42 2 Redlin Funeral Home

Neis George A 10/25/1978 11/01/1978 Standard 1 5 42 1

Neis Mary Louise 11/11/2008 06/07/2008 Cremation 1 5 36 5 Redlin Funeral Home

Neis Raymond B 07/30/1971 08/03/1971 Standard 1 5 36 4 Redlin Funeral Home

Nelson Arthur F 08/07/1943 08/07/1943 Standard 1 3 94 4

Nelson David William 05/09/1970 05/13/1970 Standard 1 3 85 4 Fedderly Funeral Home
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Nelson Dorothy Elizabeth 88 08/01/2009 08/05/2009 Standard 1 3 79 2 Picha Funeral Home

Nelson Elsie F 01/28/1973 01/30/1973 Standard 1 3 85 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Nelson Emily F 02/24/1950 02/27/1950 Standard 1 3 94 3

Nelson Helen Frances 12/11/1980 12/12/1980 Standard 1 3 95 2

Nelson Robert James Jr 04/04/1969 04/08/1969 Standard 1 3 95 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Neubarth William A 12/26/1918 12/26/1918 Standard 1 2 112 5

Newsom Mahlon Dudley 10/27/1996 10/30/1996 Standard 1 3 106 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Nickerson Lovia B 03/24/1855 03/27/1855 Standard 1 1 16 2

Nikols-Stevenson-Sa
ndley

Louise Marie 85 05/15/2007 08/07/2015 Cremation 1 4 31 4

Olga Crain 10/20/1943 10/23/1943 Standard 1 1 136 5

Osborn Edward 10/29/1979 11/02/1979 Standard 1 2 7 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Osborne Helge A 09/30/1967 11/03/1967 Standard 1 2 7 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Osborne Jr Edward 05/10/1929 05/10/1929 Standard 1 2 7 3

Parks Calvert Allen 12/26/2006 01/04/2007 Standard 1 2 99 3 Redlin Funeral Home

Parks Opal M 03/07/1977 03/10/1977 Standard 1 2 99 4 Redlin Funeral Home

Pasieczna Maria 10/17/1992 11/09/2005 Standard 1 6 23 1 Picha Funeral Home

Patterson Belle 03/05/1944 03/07/1944 Standard 1 1 89 4

Patterson Infant 06/12/1908 06/12/1908 Standard 1 1 89 1

Patterson Ira 07/07/1908 07/07/1908 Standard 1 1 89 3

Patterson John 06/05/1931 06/05/1931 Standard 1 1 89 5

Patterson Theodore 06/11/1912 06/11/1912 Standard 1 1 89 2

Peasall Duane Francis 07/14/1943 07/16/1943 Standard 1 2 96 5

Perkins Arlis Paul 10/22/1993 11/02/1993 Cremation 1 1 100 1

Perkins Bertha Josephine 12/20/1942 12/23/1942 Standard 1 2 131 4
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Perkins Leonard Joseph 73 04/15/1969 04/18/1969 Standard 1 1 100 2

Peters Walter A 11/05/1957 11/07/1957 Standard 1 4 13 1

Peterson Mae 09/30/1969 10/02/1969 Standard 1 3 14 3

Phillips Eva 03/07/1952 03/08/1952 Standard 1 2 129 3

Phillips Frederick 09/17/1929 09/16/1929 Standard 1 2 129 4

Phillips Willard Albert 84 03/04/2010 02/08/2010 Standard 1 3 57 5 Picha Funeral Home

Pikel Beverley Jeanne 09/13/2008 09/20/2008 Cremation 1 5 24 3 Picha Funeral Home

Pikel Gordon Wilbur 79 12/30/2010 01/06/2011 Cremation 1 5 24 3 Picha Funeral Home

Pikel Leona Caroline 10/13/1972 10/16/1972 Standard 1 4 33 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Pikel Richard Gene 04/16/2009 06/10/2009 Cremation 1 4 33 3 Redlin Funeral Home

Pikel Wilbert V 10/29/1976 11/02/1976 Standard 1 4 33 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Pings Frank Christian 10/24/1966 10/27/1966 Standard 1 5 37 1 Hanson Mooney Funeral
Home

Pings Joan G 82 10/03/2010 11/04/2010 Cremation 1 5 37 3 Cremation Society of the
Carolinas

Pings Vern Mathews 85 11/03/2008 08/12/2009 Cremation 1 5 37 3

Pings Viola 01/11/1982 03/11/1982 Standard 1 5 37 2 Hanson Mooney Funeral
Home

Pokel Marion E 03/03/1977 03/31/1977 Standard 1 5 35 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Popowski Gerald Allen 09/08/2012 09/15/2012 Standard 1 3 1 5 Cress Funeral Home

Popp Dorothy L 10/27/1990 10/30/1990 Standard 1 3 28 6 Fedderly Funeral Home

Popp John 11/21/1955 11/23/1955 Standard 1 3 58 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

POPP JOYCE M 01/30/2008 03/17/2008 Standard 1 3 28 7 Picha Funeral Home

Popp Roman A 09/30/1993 10/04/1993 Standard 1 3 28 5 Picha Funeral Home

Powell Otto James 10/29/1962 10/31/1962 Standard 1 4 27 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Prindle Ila Elizabeth 04/22/2009 Standard 1 1 102 3
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Putman Delbert Eugene 10/12/1947 10/13/1947 Standard 1 3 10 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Putman James 11/06/1964 11/09/1964 Standard 1 3 10 6 Fedderly Funeral Home

Putman Mamie 10/24/1975 10/27/1975 Standard 1 3 10 7 Fedderly Funeral Home

Putman Melvin 08/18/2000 08/21/2000 Standard 1 3 30 8 Picha Funeral Home

Quade Elizabeth Viola 94 06/30/2012 07/07/2012 Standard 1 6 13 2 Picha Funeral Home

Quade Wilbert 08/03/2001 08/06/2001 Standard 1 6 13 1 Picha Funeral Home

Rabuck Jenne L 07/25/1899 07/28/1899 Standard 1 1 62 5

Radant Carl 05/08/1901 05/10/1901 Standard 1 1 111 1

Radant Minnie 01/10/1915 01/10/1915 Standard 1 1 111 5

Radant William Robert 01/25/1956 01/26/1956 Standard 1 1 111 3

Raymond Gladys 06/30/1939 07/01/1939 Standard 1 1 98 1

Redner Carrie Lee 07/01/1956 07/02/1956 Standard 1 3 14 4

Redner Elizabeth 09/07/1911 09/07/1911 Standard 1 2 57 1

Redner James R 06/05/1950 06/09/1950 Standard 1 2 102 2

Redner John 05/31/1909 05/31/1909 Standard 1 2 57 4

Redner Lilly 07/12/1907 07/15/1907 Standard 1 2 114 3

Redner Myrtle Moss 11/30/1921 11/30/1921 Standard 1 2 102 1

Redner William Alfred 08/23/1942 08/25/1943 Standard 1 2 57 3

Reich Arland 88 10/01/2016 10/13/2016 Cremation 1 5 12 2 Picha Funeral Home

Reich Thea L 06/08/1964 06/10/1964 Standard 1 5 12 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Retzlaff Charles Gustave 01/15/1964 01/20/1964 Standard 1 3 48 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Retzlaff Christena 06/27/1944 06/30/1944 Standard 1 3 48 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Retzlaff Harold C 02/24/1969 02/27/1969 Standard 1 5 17 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Reynolds Aner Jane 01/22/1911 01/22/1911 Standard 1 2 118 2

Reynolds Arthur M 08/01/1962 08/03/1962 Standard 1 2 118 5
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Reynolds Elsie 06/05/1998 06/09/1998 Standard 1 3 36 3 Picha Funeral Home

Reynolds Emmett C 09/24/1973 09/27/1973 Standard 1 3 35 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Reynolds Ernest 07/03/1907 07/03/1907 Standard 1 2 75 5

Reynolds Ethan Leroy 01/17/1955 01/19/1955 Standard 1 2 75 3

Reynolds Jennie Eleanor 12/09/1985 12/11/1985 Standard 1 3 35 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Reynolds Jessie 07/31/1965 08/03/1965 Standard 1 2 118 4

Reynolds Johanna 11/06/1939 11/07/1939 Standard 1 3 36 2

Reynolds Minnie M 09/21/1950 09/23/1950 Standard 1 2 75 4

Reynolds Myron L 01/11/1907 01/13/1907 Standard 1 2 118 1

Reynolds Ollie 02/28/1911 02/28/1911 Standard 1 1 84 3

Reynolds Roger Emmett 06/20/1937 06/22/1937 Standard 1 3 35 4

Rhea Joseph Burke 09/17/1940 09/20/1940 Standard 1 2 99 1

Rhea Stillborn Baby 12/08/1939 12/09/1939 Standard 1 2 99 2

Rhutasel Carol Ruth 05/15/2006 07/14/2006 Cremation 1 5 43 5

Rhutasel Fred J 02/05/2004 02/16/2004 Standard 1 5 44 1

Rhutasel Vera 11/22/1988 01/23/1988 Standard 1 5 44 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Richard Charles 01/06/1941 01/08/1941 Standard 1 3 29 3

Richards David M 12/26/1967 01/03/1968 Standard 1 3 29 8

Richards Herbert H 11/04/1961 11/06/1961 Standard 1 3 29 2

Richards Hugh 01/24/1904 01/31/1904 Standard 1 2 52 2

Richards Iva Mae 03/16/1994 03/21/1994 Standard 1 3 29 7

Richards Katherine 02/08/1913 02/08/1913 Standard 1 2 52 3

Richards Mother/Baby 09/08/1897 09/09/1897 Standard 1 2 52 1

Richards Spencer Joel 06/09/1947 06/13/1947 Standard 1 3 29 4

Rickon Eli 01/29/1915 01/29/1915 Standard 1 1 108 1
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Rickon Infant 07/27/1910 07/27/1910 Standard 1 1 12 4

Rickon James Franklin 05/02/1900 05/04/1900 Standard 1 1 12 3

Risley Amanda A 05/27/1985 05/29/1985 Standard 1 5 27 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Risley Harold S 04/22/1979 04/28/1979 Standard 1 5 27 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Risley Harriet 09/13/1924 09/13/1924 Standard 1 1 1 2

Risley Henry Smith 07/18/1942 07/19/1942 Standard 1 3 49 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Risley Nathaniel Marion 01/01/1921 04/01/1921 Standard 1 1 1 3

Risley Norma Nina 12/05/1956 12/06/1956 Standard 1 3 49 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Rist Duane Francis 11/17/1962 11/20/1962 Standard 1 4 29 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Ritter Amasa M 12/06/1912 12/06/1912 Standard 1 2 81 1

Ritter Helen Maria 06/05/1900 06/07/1900 Standard 1 2 81 2

Ritter Melinda Ophelia 12/03/1923 12/05/1923 Standard 1 2 87 2

Roberts Abel S 05/10/1908 05/10/1908 Standard 1 2 51 2

Robinson Arnold E 11/20/1997 11/24/1997 Standard 1 6 15 5 Redlin Funeral Home

Rodwell Emma F 05/31/1951 06/01/1951 Standard 1 1 103 5

Rodwell Emma Jeanette 92 12/11/2009 12/15/2009 Standard 1 2 95 2 Picha Funeral Home

Rodwell Estella D 12/03/1941 12/04/1942 Standard 1 2 143 2

Rodwell Everett 09/23/1991 09/26/1991 Standard 1 2 95 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Rodwell Frances 04/13/1997 04/16/1997 Standard 1 2 143 4 Picha Funeral Home

Rodwell Joseph A. 10/09/1927 10/09/1927 Standard 1 1 103 4

Rodwell Mordecai W 06/15/1984 06/26/1984 Standard 1 2 143 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Rodwell Roy S 11/30/1915 11/30/1915 Standard 1 1 103 2

Roedsen Paul E 09/26/1979 09/28/1979 Standard 1 3 52 1

Roll Brent 12/02/1948 12/10/1948 Standard 1 3 52 5

Rossow Anna 07/22/1910 Standard 1 1 115 1
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Rouse Ann Rose 08/22/2004 08/25/2004 Standard 1 6 16 4 Picha Funeral Home

Rouse Gary R 04/07/2002 04/12/2002 Standard 1 6 16 5

Sarrington Charlotte Marie 03/02/2000 03/04/2000 Standard 1 3 74 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Sarrington Don Oliver 04/04/1969 04/08/1969 Standard 1 3 75 7 Fedderly Funeral Home

Sarrington Henry C 06/10/1914 06/10/1914 Standard 1 2 58 1

Sarrington Henry Leslie 05/17/1940 05/17/1940 Standard 1 3 74 2

Schahay Ike Ihor 02/27/2006 03/08/2006 Standard 1 6 16 1 Picha Funeral Home

Schiefer Elise A 04/24/1980 04/29/1980 Standard 1 3 68 7 Fedderly Funeral Home

Schultz Agnes Delores 91 12/30/2011 03/24/2012 Cremation 1 6 11 2 Picha Funeral Home

Schultz Erhardt H. 04/08/1992 04/11/1992 Standard 1 6 4 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Schultz Katherine Ella 90 05/20/2011 06/01/2011 Standard 1 6 4 2 Picha Funeral Home

Schultz Mildred Annette 88 04/04/2011 04/08/2011 Standard 1 6 12 2 Picha Funeral Home

Schultz Snr Warren 09/10/2000 09/13/2000 Standard 1 6 12 1 Picha Funeral Home

Schwieger Jr Carl Frederick Emil 85 07/05/2017 07/28/2017 Cremation 1 4 35 4 Picha Funeral Home

Scott Alice 03/18/1921 03/18/1921 Standard 1 1 60 2

Scott Ann Mary 12/03/1926 12/03/1926 Standard 1 1 60 5

Scott Chas L 03/26/1941 03/28/1941 Standard 1 3 76 1

Scott Donald John 10/10/1996 10/22/1996 Cremation 1 3 76 8 Picha Funeral Home

Scott Doris Elaine 10/03/2006 10/07/2006 Standard 1 5 7 4 Picha Funeral Home

Scott Emily Lucile 03/15/1984 03/16/1984 Standard 1 3 76 8 Fedderly Funeral Home

Scott Helena 05/07/1949 05/09/1949 Standard 1 1 37 2

Scott John 07/09/1922 07/09/1922 Standard 1 1 60 3

Scott John Charles 10/17/2003 10/22/2003 Cremation 1 3 75 6 Picha Funeral Home

Scott Laura Mae 85 11/10/2009 11/26/2009 Cremation 1 3 75 6 Picha Funeral Home

Scott Margaret 01/02/1921 01/02/1921 Standard 1 1 60 1
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Scott Robert F 11/13/1983 11/17/1983 Standard 1 3 76 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Scott Sarah Feths 05/06/1911 05/08/1911 Standard 1 1 37 3

Scott Thomas 12/05/1905 12/08/1905 Standard 1 1 37 1

Scott Virgil 01/12/1970 01/15/1970 Standard 1 3 76 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Scott SR. Daniel Virgil 05/13/2007 08/28/2007 Cremation 1 3 24 1

Searle Howard Cameron 08/30/1961 08/31/1961 Standard 1 4 24 1

Selchow Alfred Louis 01/03/1977 Standard 1 2 138 2 Gant Funeral Home

Selchow Alvina A 04/27/1992 04/30/1992 Standard 1 3 42 3

Selchow Emily 08/16/1922 08/16/1922 Standard 1 2 138 1

Selchow Lois Ione 10/26/1927 10/26/1927 Standard 1 2 138 3

Selchow Mary Ruth 09/04/1998 09/08/1998 Standard 1 2 138 5 Picha Funeral Home

Selchow Max Alfred 06/18/1995 06/18/1995 Standard 1 2 138 4 Picha Funeral Home

Shaw Margaret 01/01/1918 Standard 1 1 105 1

Shepard Edmond J 02/13/1921 02/13/1921 Standard 1 1 114 3

Shepard Hanna Anne 04/06/1908 04/06/1908 Standard 1 1 114 2

Shepard James E. 03/14/1967 03/17/1967 Standard 1 1 114 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Shesler Jane 03/16/1945 03/18/1945 Standard 1 2 43 1

Shesler John M 07/12/1932 07/12/1932 Standard 1 2 43 3

Shogrin Estela Nora 05/17/1950 05/20/1950 Standard 1 3 55 4

Shumway Belle 03/18/1918 03/18/1918 Standard 1 2 104 4

Shumway George Albert 12/11/1914 12/11/1914 Standard 1 2 104 2

Shumway John Bickford 01/16/1919 Standard 1 2 104 1

Sigafus Clayton 08/16/1943 11/19/1943 Standard 1 1 124 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Sigafus Diana Mae 10/06/1955 10/07/1955 Standard 1 3 64 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Sigafus John 05/31/1968 06/03/1968 Standard 1 1 124 1 Fedderly Funeral Home
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Sigafus Louisa 04/13/1986 04/20/1986 Cremation 1 1 124 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Silvers Anna Mary 06/02/1986 06/03/1986 Standard 1 3 3 3 Gant Funeral Home

Simonds Nettie 05/20/1962 05/22/1962 Standard 1 3 57 3

Simons Arlisle B. 04/12/1932 04/12/1932 Standard 1 3 6 1

Simons Clarence C 06/04/1957 06/05/1957 Standard 1 3 6 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Simons Glen 05/04/1970 05/06/1970 Cremation 1 3 46 2

Skinner George 07/14/1913 07/14/1913 Standard 1 1 116 1

Small Audrey Marie 88 02/19/2010 02/24/2010 Standard 1 2 94 1 Picha Funeral Home

Small Ernest R 06/23/1966 07/27/1966 Standard 1 2 94 3 Gant Funeral Home

Small Ethel May 02/22/1976 02/22/1976 Standard 1 2 94 4 Gant Funeral Home

Small Lester Lee 03/09/2004 03/11/2004 Standard 1 2 94 2 Picha Funeral Home

Small Louise Grace 06/16/1930 06/16/1930 Standard 1 2 94 5

Smith Sarah 07/04/1919 07/04/1919 Standard 1 1 99 1

Smith Virginia Anne 57 04/30/2007 10/16/2007 Cremation 1 2 90 1 Picha Funeral Home

Sonenberg Laura M 09/28/1995 10/02/1995 Standard 1 5 22 5 Farber Funeral Home

Sonnenberg Howard 03/17/1976 03/29/1976 Standard 1 5 22 4 Gant Funeral Home

Sperry Tricia M 07/29/1969 07/30/1968 Standard 1 3 34 4

Sprage James 11/12/1968 11/15/1968 Standard 1 3 70 2

Sprague Martha 06/19/1947 06/04/1947 Standard 1 3 70 3

Sprecher Jaqueline A 85 10/09/2015 10/15/2015 Cremation 1 5 41 3 Redlin Funeral Home

Squire Nellie M 08/04/1959 08/05/1959 Standard 1 4 15 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Squires Charles 07/09/1923 07/09/1923 Standard 1 2 109 1

Squires Emma 04/03/1943 04/03/1943 Standard 1 2 109 2

Squires Gertrude M 07/14/2001 07/23/2001 Standard 1 4 15 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Squires Norbert Ralph 68 03/08/1998 06/07/2012 Cremation 1 6 6 4 Redlin Funeral Home
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Squires Ralph M. 05/27/1978 05/26/1978 Standard 1 4 15 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Squires Reuben Elson 87 05/16/2016 07/07/2016 Cremation 1 4 14 1

Stacie Olive Adams 03/22/1928 03/22/1928 Standard 1 3 86 3

Steele Helen Della 01/20/1943 01/22/1943 Standard 1 1 92 4

Steele Lorenzo M. 11/26/1915 11/29/1915 Standard 1 2 55 1

Steele Theodore 04/04/1914 04/04/1914 Standard 1 1 92 1

Stein Adolph N 06/20/1966 06/22/1966 Standard 1 3 13 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Stein Ella 12/20/1942 12/23/1942 Standard 1 2 82 1

Stein Ella B 11/11/1951 11/13/1951 Standard 1 3 11 4

Stein Henrietta 10/31/1928 10/31/1928 Standard 1 2 82 3

Stein Johanna E 09/02/1992 09/03/1992 Standard 1 3 13 2 Redlin Funeral Home

Stein Nicklaus 11/17/1916 11/17/1916 Standard 1 2 82 5

Stein Walter 11/09/1948 11/11/1948 Standard 1 3 11 2

Steinhorst Fred 09/13/1981 09/16/1981 Standard 1 5 3 2

Steinhorst Rosella Barabara 08/17/1964 08/20/1964 Standard 1 5 3 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Stephenson Eleanor D 02/28/1998 03/03/1998 Standard 1 6 36 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Stevens Kenneth Sheridan 96 05/14/2016 05/21/2016 Cremation 1 3 109 3 Farber Funeral Home

Stevens Mary Louise 03/16/2001 03/20/2001 Standard 1 3 109 4 Picha Funeral Home

Stevenson William A. 02/28/1979 02/28/1979 Standard 1 4 31 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Stone Mary Arena 03/17/1967 03/22/1967 Standard 1 2 101 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Stone Sr. Walter A 09/16/1966 09/21/1966 Standard 1 2 101 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Stowell Catherine Helen 09/04/1919 06/14/2008 Standard 1 4 26 4 Picha Funeral Home

Stowell Ethel Vera 09/24/1967 12/29/1959 Standard 1 4 26 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Stowell Harold 01/28/1977 01/31/1977 Standard 1 4 26 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Sufin Clara Theresa 07/28/2001 09/06/2001 Cremation 1 5 42 5

37



Period Covered:

Date Printed: 06/14/2018

From 01/01/1800 to 06/14/2018

LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGE

DEATH
DATE

BURIAL
DATE TYPE LOCATION FUNERAL HOME

Sullivan Ella 08/27/1929 08/27/1929 Standard 1 2 121 4

Sullivan Jeremiah 02/20/1903 02/20/1903 Standard 1 2 121 5

Sumner Carl S 04/28/1898 04/29/1898 Standard 1 2 136 2

Sumner Evelyn 01/13/1929 01/13/1929 Standard 1 2 136 4

Sumner George Leslie 3 09/12/1905 09/13/1905 Standard 1 2 136 3

Sumner Julius I 12/21/1943 12/23/1943 Standard 1 2 136 1

Sutfin Ralph Francis 02/26/1975 03/01/1975 Standard 1 5 42 4

Swanson Carl 11/30/1942 12/04/1942 Standard 1 3 93 3

Swanson Maria B 10/05/1991 06/21/1994 Cremation 1 3 93 2

Swanson Verner J 12/23/1993 06/21/1994 Cremation 1 3 93 2

Swets Catherine 04/12/1977 04/18/1977 Standard 1 4 18 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Swets Wallace 11/11/1958 05/29/1982 Standard 1 4 18 1 Conway Funeral Home

Swets Wallace A 05/27/1982 06/12/1981 Standard 1 4 18 3 Conway Funeral Home

Tanyi Frank 07/12/1989 01/05/1990 Cremation 1 4 35 1

Tanyi Jessie 92 02/21/2010 02/26/2010 Standard 1 4 35 2 Picha Funeral Home

Tardo Nellie 35 05/20/1905 05/20/1905 Standard 1 1 56 2

Templin Shirley Ann 79 03/15/2018 03/20/2018 Standard 1 3 64 2 Farber Funeral Home

Thayer Vernon J 11/23/1967 11/25/1967 Standard 1 1 127 5

Thiede Christine Sophie 81 05/11/1985 05/13/1985 Standard 1 3 56 7 Fedderly Funeral Home

Thiede Walter A 01/15/1953 01/19/1953 Standard 1 3 56 8 Fedderly Funeral Home

Thompson Amelia I 10/28/1974 10/31/1974 Standard 1 3 32 7 Redlin Funeral Home

Thompson Dock Henry 09/04/1956 09/05/1956 Standard 1 3 32 5

Thompson Edna L 04/17/1996 04/19/1996 Standard 1 3 62 4 Redlin Funeral Home

Thompson Frank G 02/27/1974 03/02/1974 Standard 1 5 21 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Thompson Hubert W 08/11/1977 08/11/1977 Standard 1 3 32 1 Redlin Funeral Home
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Thompson Martha Pauline 03/03/2007 03/07/2008 Standard 1 3 32 2 Redlin Funeral Home

Thompson Pauline Edith 11/28/1943 11/29/1943 Standard 1 3 32 4

Thoms Vera L 04/16/1904 04/17/1904 Standard 1 1 63 4

Tillett Grace Virginia 08/15/1965 08/18/1965 Standard 1 5 13 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Tillett Harry Edward 06/12/1997 06/18/1997 Standard 1 5 13 5 Picha Funeral Home

Time Herman August 04/16/1947 04/18/1947 Standard 1 2 134 1

Timm James Brian 26 10/28/1978 10/31/1978 Standard 1 4 42 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Timm James Younger 03/03/1995 03/07/1995 Standard 1 4 42 4 Picha Funeral Home

Timm Mabel 01/18/1991 01/21/1991 Standard 1 3 2 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Timm Olga M 08/31/1971 09/03/1971 Standard 1 4 11 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Timm Shirley Bernadette 82 05/03/2010 05/07/2010 Standard 1 4 42 3 Picha Funeral Home

Timm Jr Ernest 08/21/1975 08/24/1975 Standard 1 3 2 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Timm Jr William 4 hours 10/13/1972 10/16/1972 Standard 1 3 2 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Timme Clelia N 01/17/1919 01/17/1919 Standard 1 2 135 3

Timme Edna Julia 03/18/1974 04/19/1977 Cremation 1 2 134 2

Timme Helen Louise 01/31/1918 01/31/1918 Standard 1 2 134 5

Timme John G 09/15/1951 09/18/1951 Standard 1 2 135 2

Timme Natalie Ellen 08/10/1996 09/24/1996 Cremation 1 2 135 3

Timme Otto 10/20/1961 10/26/1961 Standard 1 1 11 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Timme Pearl 03/23/1972 03/02/1972 Standard 1 1 11 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Tonn Gertrude Jesse 96 03/13/2015 04/30/2015 Cremation 1 6 27 2 Picha Funeral Home

Townley Rene May 11/14/1967 11/17/1967 Standard 1 3 68 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Truman Althena 05/29/1915 05/29/1915 Standard 1 2 116 4

Truman Betsy Jane 02/25/1919 02/25/1919 Standard 1 2 116 5

Truman Snr. William A. 05/02/1915 05/02/1915 Standard 1 2 77 1
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Tucker Ida Ett 01/01/1865 Standard 1 1 1 4

Tucker Issac 12/08/1905 12/08/1905 Standard 1 1 1 1

Turner Arthur 01/16/1919 01/16/1919 Standard 1 2 53 5

Turner Charles 11/05/1925 11/05/1925 Standard 1 2 56 5

Turner Charles Albert 11/21/2008 01/06/2009 Cremation 1 3 91 1 Fedderly-Axtell
Community Funeral

Turner Claude Ferris 03/23/1965 03/26/1965 Standard 1 2 56 2

Turner Imogene 05/03/2008 05/31/2008 Cremation 1 3 91 1 Fedderly-Axtell
Community Funeral

Turner Mrs. Warren 08/21/1896 08/21/1896 Standard 1 2 53 3

Turner Neil Edward 01/24/1942 01/27/1942 Standard 1 3 91 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Turner Rose Etta 10/24/1964 10/26/1964 Standard 1 2 56 4

Turner Warren 11/23/1908 11/23/1908 Standard 1 2 53 4

Tuttle Benjamin 12/30/1927 12/30/1927 Standard 1 1 110 4

Tuttle Mary Ann 04/26/1910 04/26/1910 Standard 1 1 110 2

Tuttle Reuben M 01/28/1907 01/30/1907 Standard 1 1 110 1

UNKNOWN JOHN DOE 08/21/1900 Standard 1 1 97 4

Van Degna Renee 03/11/1981 03/18/1981 Standard 1 1 122 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Van Eweyk Howard 07/21/1983 07/27/1983 Standard 1 4 19 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Van Schoyck Marion (Molly)
Frances

58 08/10/2012 08/13/2012 Standard 1 5 34 3 Picha Funeral Home

Vandenberg William 02/08/1927 02/08/1927 Standard 1 2 119 4

Vanderberg Endolphia 04/23/1917 08/23/1917 Standard 1 2 119 3

Vanderpool Edie B 2 09/21/1865 09/21/1865 Standard 1 1 16 5

Vandervort Infant 01/20/1901 01/20/1901 Standard 1 1 83 5

Vandervort Irene Dorris 01/08/1904 01/08/1904 Standard 1 1 83 5
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VanEweyk Rosina H 01/29/2002 05/31/2002 Cremation 1 4 19 5 Picha Funeral Home

Vincnet Arvilla 02/07/1897 02/07/1897 Standard 1 2 84 4

Volkey Augusta E 08/16/1976 08/19/1976 Standard 1 3 27 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Volkey Charles E 02/14/1978 02/15/1978 Standard 1 3 4 3

Volkey Frank 01/12/1969 01/14/1968 Standard 1 3 27 2 Gant Funeral Home

Volkey Joel Anthony 08/28/1997 08/31/1997 Standard 1 3 77 6 Picha Funeral Home

Volkey Maruerite M 12/09/1987 12/10/1987 Standard 1 3 4 2

Volkey Micky Ray 08/18/1946 08/20/1946 Standard 1 3 4 1

Volkey Ricky Roy 08/18/1946 08/20/1946 Standard 1 3 4 1

Von Segern George 11/18/1903 11/20/1903 Standard 1 2 47 3

Von Segern John D 02/02/1903 02/02/1903 Standard 1 2 47 2

Vosler Jay C 06/14/1925 06/14/1925 Standard 1 1 22 4

Vosler Ruth Ann 05/21/1910 05/21/1910 Standard 1 1 22 2

Wagner Oscar 02/18/1974 02/20/1974 Standard 1 3 13 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Wagner Polly 06/29/1991 07/03/1991 Standard 1 3 13 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Walker Nancy Majina 08/16/1921 08/16/1921 Standard 1 1 28 2

Walluks Laura Margaret 09/28/1995 10/04/1995 Cremation 1 4 12 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Walluks Wilbert H 11/30/1979 12/06/1979 Standard 1 4 12 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Waltman Amilia 06/17/1911 06/17/1911 Standard 1 1 86 5

Waltman Frances 11/12/1984 11/13/1984 Standard 1 1 135 2 Conway Funeral Home

Waltman George 03/18/2001 04/04/2001 Cremation 1 1 125 1 Picha Funeral Home

Waltman Gottlieb 10/27/1921 10/27/1921 Standard 1 1 86 4

Waltman Mabel 05/19/1924 05/19/1924 Standard 1 1 135 3

Waltman Marjorie Josephine 03/11/2001 03/14/2001 Standard 1 1 125 1 Picha Funeral Home

Waltman Paul 09/10/1976 09/14/1976 Standard 1 1 135 1 Conway Funeral Home
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Waltman Pauline Frances 12/06/1940 12/06/1940 Standard 1 1 135 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Walton Myrtle 11/26/1968 11/29/1968 Standard 1 1 54 1

Washburn Infant 10/14/1913 10/14/1913 Standard 1 1 76 1

Washburn Infant 04/26/1915 04/26/1915 Standard 1 1 76 1

Watkins Alma R 07/28/1971 07/30/1971 Standard 1 5 26 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Watkins Barbara Jean 66 09/29/2004 11/30/2009 Cremation 1 2 71 2 Port-Axtell Community
Funeral Home

Watkins David Roy 09/30/1998 10/05/1998 Standard 1 5 26 4 Fedderly-Axtell
Community Funeral

Watkins James Riley 73 11/22/2009 11/30/2009 Cremation 1 2 71 2 Picha Funeral Home

Webb Paula J 03/28/1983 04/10/1983 Standard 1 5 29 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

Wedeleit Minna 04/24/1957 04/27/1957 Standard 1 4 6 5

Wegner Alvin Ewald 04/02/2007 04/09/2007 Standard 1 5 23 1 Picha Funeral Home

Weidling Betty 05/18/1973 05/21/1973 Standard 1 4 29 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Weidling Billy Lee 78 05/14/2010 05/21/2010 Standard 1 4 28 5 Picha Funeral Home

Weidling Charles 12/05/1939 12/05/1939 Standard 1 3 37 1

Weidling Evelyn L 04/13/1984 04/16/1984 Standard 1 4 29 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Weidling Micheal Charles 03/17/1968 03/18/1968 Standard 1 4 29 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Weidling Sandra 58 07/16/2002 05/21/2010 Cremation 1 4 28 5 Picha Funeral Home

Weidling Stanley W. 09/21/1962 09/23/1962 Standard 1 4 29 1 Fedderly Funeral Home

Weishoff Joel Luke 24 06/26/2011 06/30/2011 Standard 1 3 79 7 Picha Funeral Home

Weishoff Reyalyn Marie 3 09/21/2015 09/25/2015 Standard 1 3 80 3

Wharry Orrin M 11/25/1907 11/30/1907 Standard 1 2 59 1

Wharry Robert 10/29/1924 10/29/1924 Standard 1 2 59 5

Wheeler Arthur Ivan 07/10/1987 07/10/1987 Standard 1 4 36 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Wheeler Erwin Chester 02/16/1965 02/19/1965 Standard 1 1 104 1
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Wheeler Fred M 02/02/1942 02/05/1942 Standard 1 3 48 1

Wheeler Gilbert 01/22/1913 01/22/1913 Standard 1 1 55 1

Wheeler Jane 02/20/1904 02/20/1994 Standard 1 1 55 2

Wheeler Mae 01/20/1950 01/24/1950 Standard 1 1 104 4 Fedderly Funeral Home

Wheeler Nels Arthur 04/22/2005 04/26/2005 Standard 1 4 36 3 Fedderly-Axtell
Community Funeral

Wheeler Nelson 05/24/1929 05/26/1929 Standard 1 1 104 5

Wheeler Sarah Jean 03/03/1984 03/06/1984 Standard 1 4 36 5 Fedderly Funeral Home

White Velorez 09/03/1967 09/07/1967 Standard 1 4 21 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Wiese Jame Irwin 02/08/1951 02/10/1951 Standard 1 1 100 5

Wiese Joyce Grace 08/14/2006 04/30/2007 Cremation 1 1 100 5 Picha Funeral Home

Wihlborg Dorothy E 03/22/2004 03/26/2004 Cremation 1 5 37 4

Wihlborg John George 05/09/1992 06/18/1992 Cremation 1 5 37 4

Wilbur Emma Viola 03/11/2009 07/24/2009 Cremation 1 3 50 1

Wilbur Jefferson George 01/22/1963 01/25/1963 Standard 1 3 50 2 Fedderly Funeral Home

Wilbur Marie Olson 01/23/1945 01/27/1945 Standard 1 3 50 3

Wilbur Wilson Jefferson 08/03/1984 08/06/1984 Standard 1 3 50 1

Winters Nancy R 02/19/1903 02/22/1903 Standard 1 2 89 3

Wolcott Milton J 10/08/1961 10/11/1961 Standard 1 3 54 3 Fedderly Funeral Home

Wood Mrs ED & Child 04/15/1897 Standard 1 2 50 3

Yahnke Charlotte 02/06/1900 02/07/1900 Standard 1 2 73 1

Young Amanda 05/22/1906 Standard 1 2 15 4

Zantow Ernest L 07/28/1999 08/02/1999 Standard 1 3 63 1 Redlin Funeral Home

Zantow Ruth May 02/15/2006 07/13/2006 Cremation 1 3 63 2 Redlin Funeral Home

Zapuchlak Anastasia 92 10/05/2015 10/21/2015 Standard 1 6 14 2 Picha Funeral Home
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Zapuchlak Bohdan 07/20/2001 07/24/2001 Standard 1 6 14 4 Picha Funeral Home

Zapuchlak Ericka Irene 10/25/2005 10/29/2005 Standard 1 6 23 2 Picha Funeral Home

Zapuchlak George Bill 55 04/24/2017 04/13/2018 Standard 1 6 15 2 Picha Funeral Home

Zapuchlak John 07/01/2007 07/06/2007 Standard 1 6 14 3 Picha Funeral Home

Zapuchlak Joseph 96 01/15/2018 01/20/2018 Standard 1 6 23 3 Picha Funeral Home

Zapuchlak Peter 43 04/18/2015 04/24/2015 Cremation 1 6 15 1 Picha Funeral Home

Zapuchlak Semen 94 06/05/2018 06/10/2018 Standard 1 6 23 4 Picha Funeral Home

Zosul Anton 64 02/02/2010 02/05/2010 Standard 1 6 25 5 Picha Funeral Home

BURIALS THIS PERIOD: 1,066
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